First Amendment to Interconnection Agreement

The Interconnection Agreement, dated the 15th day of June, 2011, between certain New Hampshire telephone company subsidiaries of TDS Telecommunications, LLC ("TDS") and Charter Fiberlink NH-CCO, LLC, ("Charter"), submitted to the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission in DT 11-163 and deemed approved by operation of law effective October 20, 2011, is hereby amended as follows:

To the opening paragraph, the following Charter affiliate to be added as a Party to the Agreement:

Company	State of Incorporation
Time Warner Cable Information Services	Delaware
(New Hampshire), LLC	
To the Appendix A, the following TD	S affiliate companies to be added:
_	
Company	State of Incorporation
Merrimack County Telephone Company	New Hampshire
The remaining terms and conditions of	f the Agreement shall remain in effect. This
Amendment shall be effective as of March 1, 2	<u>C</u>
Amendment shall be effective as of March 1, 2	2016.
TDS Telecommunications, LLC (not individ	dually but as agent for the TDS
Telecommunications, PLC New Hampshire	
Est & Illi	3/26/20/8
gre 1- Jun	706/2010
Signature	Date
Joel P. Dohmeier	
Typed Name	
Director - Reg Rev Strategy & Compliance	
Title	
THE	
Charter Fiberlink NH-CCO, LLC	Time Warner Cable Information Services
By Charter Communications, Inc., Its	(New Hampshire), LLC
Manager	By Charter Communications, Inc., Its
	Manager
John Dunelle	
	Signature 2 Date
Signature Date	Cape Course
Peggy Giaminetti 0/17/2019	
Typed Name	Peggy Giaminetti 2/12/1/20/
	Typed Name
Vice President, Circuit Operations	
Title	Vice President, Circuit Operations

Title